1	062-082018		
2 3 4	RESOLUTION:	Approve Values on In-Rer	n (Tax Deed) Property
	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
5	WHEREAS Section 3.03(1)(a), of the General Code of Winnebago County requires that all tax deeded lands		
6	have their appraised value determined by the Personnel and Finance Committee and approved by the County Board		
7	of Supervisors; and		
8	WHEREAS, the parcel numbers, descriptions and the suggested appraised value of said tax deeded		
9	properties are as follows:		
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Suggested A *TOWN OF (Parcel No. 0 Vacant Lot o Suggested A TOWN OF C Parcel No. 0 Vacant Lot o Suggested A *Should be s	16-0317 in Leonard Point Rd, Oshkosh oppraised Value \$22,000.00 OMRO 16-0331 in Leonard Point Rd, Oshkosh oppraised Value \$49,000.00 OMRO 16-1121 in Ormand Beach Ct, Oshkosh oppraised Value \$15,000.00 sold together; and	TOWN OF OMRO Parcel No. 016-1122 Vacant Lot on Ormand Beach Ct, Oshkosh Suggested Appraised Value \$15,000.00 TOWN OF OMRO Parcel No. 016-1129 Vacant Lot on Lakeland Dr, Oshkosh Suggested Appraised Value \$15,000.00 *TOWN OF OMRO Parcel No. 016-1133 Vacant Lot on Lakeland Dr, Oshkosh Suggested Appraised Value \$2,500.00
27 28	WHEREAS, the appraised value of said property as provided by the Winnebago County Treasurer has been approved by the undersigned Committee as is required by Section 3.03(1)(a) of the General Code of		
20 29			
29 30	Winnebago County and is herewith submitted to the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors for approval.		
31	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby		
32	approves the appraised values of the parcels of property listed above, which were acquired by the Winnebago		
33	County Treasurer for tax delinquency pursuant to an In Rem judgment.		
34			
35	Respectfully submitted by:		
36	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE		
37	Committee Vote: 5-0		
38	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present		
39			
40			
41	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2018.		
42			
43 44 45	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive		